### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZymeQuest, Inc.	01/01/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Velico Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Cummings Center
Internal Address:	Suite 436H
City:	Beverly
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01915

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11474739

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)342-4001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jrobins@foley.com Correspondent Name: Michel Morency Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Ave Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 350930-0247

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michel Morency

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=350930-0348changeofname#page1.tif source=350930-0348changeofname#page2.tif source=350930-0348changeofname#page3.tif

REEL: 025023 FRAME: 0977

**PATENT** 

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZYMEQUEST, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZYMEQUEST, INC." TO "VELICO MEDICAL,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2009, AT 2:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010.

2275064 8100

091133032

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7721154

DATE: 12-23-09

PATENT REEL: 025023 FRAME: 0978

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:32 PM 12/23/2009 FILED 02:32 PM 12/23/2009 SRV 091133032 - 2275064 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## ZYMEQUEST, INC.

pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is ZymeQuest, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation, as amended and restated, is further amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article First the following new Article First:

"FIRST: The exact name of the corporation is Velico Medical, Inc."

- 3. This amendment to the certificate of incorporation of the corporation shall be effective as of the 1st day of January, 2010.
- 4. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

BOST 1366879.1

PATENT REEL: 025023 FRAME: 0979 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Chief Financial Officer on this 21<sup>ST</sup> day of December, 2009.

/s/ Thomas A. Fitzgerald

Thomas A. Fitzgerald

Chief Financial Officer

BOST\_1366879.1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025023 FRAME: 0980